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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 
University: Frederick University 
Surname: Pantelides 
Name: Stephanie 
Rank/Position: Visiting Lecturer 
School: Education and Social Sciences 
Department: Department of Psychology and Social Sciences 
Scientific Domain:  Cognitive Psychology 

 
 

Academic qualifications 
Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

Ph.D in Psychology 2014 University of Cyprus Department of Psychology Integration of spatial information 
across vision and language 

MA in Cognitive, 
Educational and 
Developmental 
Psychology 

2010 
University of Cyprus Department of 

Psychology 
Spatial updating: are described 
objects automatically updated? 

BA in Psychology 2008 
University of Cyprus Department of 

Psychology 

Spatial memories for iconic 
representations vs. linguistic 

descriptions: Testing for functional 
equivalence 

 
Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 
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October 
2022 

Present Frederick University Limassol Part-time Lecturer 

October 
2022 

January 
2023 

European University 
Cyprus 

Nicosia Scientific Collaborator 

January 
2022 

July 2022 Neapolis University 
Pafos 

Paphos Lecturer of Cognitive Psychology 

November 
2018  

April 2022 University of Cyprus Nicosia Postdoctoral Scientist, Didaktor Fellow 

November 
2018 

May 2020 University of Nicosia 
Medical School 

Nicosia Communication Skills Tutor 

 
Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. 

Ref. 
Number Year Title Other authors 

Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2024 Digital Adaptation by mid- to third-age 
Adults: A Study in Cyprus 

Dimitriou, L., Theocharous, 
C., & Pantelides, S. In preparation   

2 2024 
Haptic-verbal integration of spatial 
memories encoded with temporal 

segregation. 

Gavriel, C., Postma, A., & 
Avraamides, M. N. Submitted   

3 2024 

 The Effects of Age and Brain Pathology 

on Spatial Integration and Across Vision 

and Language. 

 

Constantinidou F.  Under revision   

4 2019 
Integrating perceptual information encoded 

across different experiences.  Avraamides, M. N. Cognitive Processing 20 349-
358 

5 2016  Integration of spatial information across 
vision and language. 

Avraamides, M. N., & Kelly, 
J. W. 

Journal of Cognitive 
Psychology 28 171-

185 

6       

7       
8       
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9       
10       

 
 

Exhibitions 
Ref. 

Number 
Date Topic International / Local Location Role in Exhibition 

1      
2      
3      
4      
5      
6      
7      
8      
9      

10      
  

Research Projects 
Ref. 

Number 
Date Title Funded by Project Role 

1 November 2018 – April 
2022  

Investigating spatial integration across 
sensory modalities and language 

Co-funded by the 
European 
Regional 
Development 
Fund and the 
Republic of 
Cyprus through 
the Research and 
Innovation 
Foundation 

Project Coordinator 

2 January 2013 – 
January 2015 

Integration of spatial information within and 
across modalities 

University of 
Cyprus internal 
grant 

Named researcher 
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3     
4     
5     
6     
7     
8     
9     

10     
  

 

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees 
Ref. 

Number 
Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     
2     
3     
4     
5     

 

Awards / International Recognition 
Ref. 

Number 
Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2009 2nd Award in the “Students in Research 
Competition-Study 2008-2009”, 

Research Promotion Foundation (RPF) 

2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
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9    
10    

  
Other Achievements 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    

 
  


