

## Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Frederick University
Surname:	Pantelides
Name:	Stephanie
Rank/Position:	Visiting Lecturer
School:	Education and Social Sciences
Department:	Department of Psychology and Social Sciences
Scientific Domain:	Cognitive Psychology

	Academic qualifications					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)		
Ph.D in Psychology	2014	University of Cyprus	Department of Psychology	Integration of spatial information across vision and language		
MA in Cognitive, Educational and Developmental Psychology	2010	University of Cyprus	Department of Psychology	Spatial updating: are described objects automatically updated?		
BA in Psychology	2008	University of Cyprus	Department of Psychology	Spatial memories for iconic representations vs. linguistic descriptions: Testing for functional equivalence		

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers				
Period of employment	Employer	Lesstian	Decidion	
From To	Employer	Location	Position	

October 2022	Present	Frederick University	Limassol	Part-time Lecturer
October 2022	January 2023	European University Cyprus	Nicosia	Scientific Collaborator
January 2022	July 2022	Neapolis University Pafos	Paphos	Lecturer of Cognitive Psychology
November 2018	April 2022	University of Cyprus	Nicosia	Postdoctoral Scientist, Didaktor Fellow
November 2018	May 2020	University of Nicosia Medical School	Nicosia	Communication Skills Tutor

	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc.						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2024	Digital Adaptation by mid- to third-age Adults: A Study in Cyprus	Dimitriou, L., Theocharous, C., & Pantelides, S.	In preparation			
2	2024	Haptic-verbal integration of spatial memories encoded with temporal segregation.	Gavriel, C., Postma, A., & Avraamides, M. N.	Submitted			
3	2024	The Effects of Age and Brain Pathology on Spatial Integration and Across Vision and Language.	Constantinidou F.	Under revision			
4	2019	Integrating perceptual information encoded across different experiences.	Avraamides, M. N.	Cognitive Processing	20	349- 358	
5	2016	Integration of spatial information across vision and language.	Avraamides, M. N., & Kelly, J. W.	Journal of Cognitive Psychology	28	171- 185	
6							
7							
8							

9			
10			

	Exhibitions						
Ref. Number	Date	Торіс	International / Local	Location	Role in Exhibition		
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

		Research Projects		
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role
1	November 2018 – April 2022	Investigating spatial integration across sensory modalities and language	Co-funded by the European Regional Development Fund and the Republic of Cyprus through the Research and Innovation Foundation	Project Coordinator
2	January 2013 – January 2015	Integration of spatial information within and across modalities	University of Cyprus internal grant	Named researcher

3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		

	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						

Awards / International Recognition					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:		
1	2009	2 <sup>nd</sup> Award in the "Students in Research Competition-Study 2008-2009",	Research Promotion Foundation (RPF)		
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					

9		
10		

Other Achievements			
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			